

HB1524/752515/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1524
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 3, strike “and”; and in line 4, after “(8)” insert “a representative of a bargaining unit of the Department of Juvenile Services, appointed by the President of the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees Council 3; and

(9)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 11, 12, 14, and 18, strike “(b)”, “(c)”, “(d)”, and “(e)”, respectively, and substitute “(c)”, “(d)”, “(e)”, and “(f)”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 8, strike “and”; after line 10, insert:

“5. the lengths of probation and commitments imposed;
and

6. the use of out-of-home placements;”;

after line 15, insert:

“(iv) the proportion of complaints in which the juvenile is represented by private counsel compared to the Office of the Public Defender;”;

in lines 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, and 25, strike “(iv)”, “(v)”, “(vi)”, “(vii)”, “(viii)”, and “(ix)”, respectively, and substitute “(v)”, “(vi)”, “(vii)”, “(ix)”, “(x)”, and “(xi)”, respectively; after line 21, insert:

(Over)

HB1524/752515/1 House Judiciary Committee
Amendments to HB 1524
Page 2 of 2

“(viii) the number of experts, support staff, therapists, and social workers employed by State’s Attorneys’ offices that prosecute juvenile complaints;”;

in line 24, strike the second “and”; and after line 27, insert:

“(xii) the State’s residential facilities for juveniles;

(xiii) objective assessment tools utilized in the State’s juvenile justice system, ensuring that any objective assessment tools are validated;

(xiv) juvenile records, including best practices related to sealing, expungement, and confidentiality; and

(xv) gender, racial, and ethnic disparities present in the State’s juvenile justice system;”.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 4, strike “(f)” and “(g)”, respectively, and substitute “(g)” and “(h)”, respectively; and in line 2, strike “(e)” and substitute “(f)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 8, strike “2” and substitute “3”; and in the same line, strike “2020” and substitute “2021”.